www.3peakic.com.cn Rev. Pre.3
1 / 19
TPT7720, TPT7721
 2 Chanel Reinforce Digital Isolator
Features
⚫ Up to 150 Mbps Data Rate
⚫ 3.75 kV RMS Isolation Rating (SOP8)
⚫ 9.6 kV Surge Capability (SOP8)

2021/01/12 Rev. Pre.2  Add characteristics data
2021/03/05 Rev. Pre.3  Update characteristics data
Order Information
Order Number
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity
TPT7720-SO1R -40 to 125°C 8-Pin SOP T7720 3 Tape and Reel, 4000
TPT7720F-SO1R -40 to 125°C 8-Pin SOP 7720F 3 Tape and Reel, 4000
TPT7721-SO1R -40 to 125°C 8-Pin SOP T7721 3 Tape and Reel, 4000
TPT7721F-SO1R -40 to 125°C 8-Pin SOP 7721F 3 Tape and Reel, 4000
www.3peakic.com.cn Rev. Pre.3
4 / 19
TPT7720, TPT7721
 2 Chanel Reinforce Digital Isolator
Pin Configuration and Functions
Pin Functions
Table 1.
Pin
I/O Description
Name TPT7720 TPT7721
VCCA 1 1 — Power supply, VCCA
IN1 2 7 I Input, channel 1
IN2 3 3 I Input, channel 2
GNDA 4 4 — Ground connection for VCCA